

The Lab at Trout Brook 1370 Trout Brook Circle St Paul, MN 55117

March 11, 2022

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that *Tenon[®] Ultimate Barrier* as supplied by TCC Materials[®], fully meets the performance requirements listed in the TCC Materials[®] current Product Data Guide, TCC Materials[®] Company Form Number TDS.TN.113841

Sincerely,

David W. Morlock, P.E. Technical Services Manager Mn Registration No. 40803

I hereby certify that this plan, specification, or report was prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the state of Minnesota.

The Lab at Trout Brook • 1370 Trout Brook Circle • St. Paul, MN 55117 • (651) 286-1274

